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COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Code Workpaper
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change Status

24200 Contributions ($25,000.00) ($10,000.01) 150% Completed

24700
Changes in Market Values 

of Investments
($14,572.96) ($5,000.00) 191.46% Completed

24800
Changes in Market Values 

of Other Assets
$11.99 100% Ready for Review

25000 Interest Received ($570.93) ($1,286.05) (55.61)% Completed

26500 Other Investment Income ($404.00) 100% Completed

28000 Property Income ($1,472.28) ($4,670.05) (68.47)% Completed

30100 Accountancy Fees $620.00 $620.00 0% Completed

30200 Administration Costs $220.00 100% Completed

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00 $259.00 0% Completed

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $450.00 $450.00 0% Completed

30800 ASIC Fees $55.00 $54.00 1.85% Completed

41600 Pensions Paid $10,800.00 100% Completed

41930
Property Expenses - 

Agents Management Fees
$28.96 $293.29 (90.13)% Completed

41960
Property Expenses - 

Council Rates
$287.04 $2,002.37 (85.66)% Completed

41980
Property Expenses - 

Insurance Premium
$225.96 $1,127.00 (79.95)% Completed

42150
Property Expenses - Water 

Rates
$128.90 $452.51 (71.51)% Completed

Lead Schedule

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Code Workpaper
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change Status

48500 Income Tax Expense $3,557.70 $1,571.70 126.36% Ready for Review

49000
Profit/Loss Allocation 

Account
$25,595.62 $13,906.24 84.06% Ready for Review

50000 Members ($345,334.73) ($319,739.11) 8.01% Ready for Review

60400 Bank Accounts $349,320.72 $180,718.60 93.3% Completed

66000 Prepaid Expenses $460.24 100% Completed

68000 Sundry Debtors $132.24 100% Ready for Review

77200
Real Estate Properties ( 

Australian - Residential)
$140,000.00 100% Completed

85000
Income Tax Payable

/Refundable
($2,017.99) ($1,571.70) 28.4% Ready for Review

86000 PAYG Payable ($1,568.00) 100% Completed

88000 Sundry Creditors ($400.00) ($0.27) 148048.15% Completed

A Financial Statements Ready for Review

B Permanent Documents Completed

C Other Documents Completed

D Pension Documentation Ready for Review

E Estate Planning Ready for Review



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of S290-170 notices (if necessary)

 Attach copy of Contributions Breakdown Report

 Attach SuperStream Contribution Data Report

 Check Fund is registered for SuperStream (if necessary)

 Ensure all Contributions have been allocated from Bank Accounts

 Ensure Work Test is satisfied if members are over 65

Supporting Documents
Contributions Breakdown Report Report

SKM_C65822052015380.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($25,000.00) ($10,000.01)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

MORMAR00001A
(Contributions) Morris, Marie Anne - Accumulation 

(Accumulation)
($25,000.00) ($10,000.01) 150%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

24200 - Contributions

2021 Financial Year



TotalReservesOtherNon-Concessional
*1

AgeD.O.B
(at 30/06/2020)(at 30/06/2020)

Summary

Total Super Balance ConcessionalMember

Morris, Marie Anne Provided 62 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00319,739.11

All Members 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.000.00

*1 TSB can include information external to current fund's transaction records. The amount is per individual across all funds.

Contribution Caps

Member Contribution Type Contributions Cap Current Position

Morris, Marie Anne Concessional 25,000.00 65,000.00 40,000.00 Below Cap

Non-Concessional 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 Below Cap

(5 year carry forward cap available)

NCC Bring Forward Caps

Total2018 202120202019 Current PositionBring Forward CapMember

Morris, Marie Anne 0.00 0.01 Bring Forward Not TriggeredN/A 0.00 N/A0.00

2018 202120202019 Current Position20172016Member

Carry Forward Unused Concessional Contribution Cap

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.0035,000.0035,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 25,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 0.00

N/A N/A N/A 0.00 25,000.00 40,000.00

35,000.00 35,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00 65,000.00

0.00 0.00 317,967.73 318,941.36 305,832.87 319,739.11

40,000.00Below Cap

Concessional Contribution Cap

Concessional Contribution

Unused Concessional Contribution

Cumulative Carry Forward Unused

Maximum Cap Available

Total Super Balance

Morris, Marie Anne

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Contributions Breakdown Report

14:29:4106/06/2022



SuperStream Data
Transaction
Description

Date

Morris, Marie Anne
Ledger Data

ReservesOtherNon-
Concession

ConcessionalContribution Type OtherContribution Concessional Non-
Concess

Employer

01/07/2020 25,000.00Personal - Concessional

Total - Morris, Marie Anne 0.00 0.000.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total for All Members 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

14:29:4106/06/2022











COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Source Documentation (Contract Notes, Broker Statements, Chess Statements, Contracts of Sale, 

Managed Fund Statements etc)

 Attach copy of Market Movement report

 Attach copy of Net Capital Gains Reconciliation

 Attach copy of Realised Capital Gain Report

 Ensure all Asset Disposals have been entered

 Ensure all Market Values have been entered for June 30

 Ensure all Tax Deferred Distributions have been entered

Supporting Documents
Realised Capital Gain Report Report

Net Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Market Movement Report

20200826 WRLegal Settlement finalisation letter.pdf

20200902 Ray White Letter detailing payment of balance of $32000 deposit.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($14,572.96) ($5,000.00)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

24700 Changes in Market Values of Investments ($14,572.96) ($5,000.00) 191.46%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

24700 - Changes in Market Values of Investments

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

Market Movement Report

Investment Date Description Units

Accounting
Market

Movement Balance Consideration
Accounting
Cost Base

Accounting
Profit/(loss)

Unrealised Realised Total

Depreciation
Cost

Movement

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.000.001.00
01/09/2020 Instalment 5,427.04 0.00 0.00 145,427.04 0.00 0.000.000.00
01/09/2020 Disposal (159,231.04) 0.00 0.00 (13,804.00) 160,000.00 768.96159,231.04(1.00)
01/09/2020 Writeback 0.00 13,804.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2021 0.00 (153,804.00) 13,804.00 0.00 160,000.00 159,231.04 768.960.00

SHKDCOLYER - 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi

13,804.00 768.96 14,572.96Total Market Movement

12:44:1402/06/2022



Total OtherIndexedDiscounted Notional

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Carried forward from prior losses 641.00
Carried forward from prior losses - Collectables 0.00
Current year capital losses 0.00
Current year capital losses - Collectables 0.00

Losses available to offset

Total Losses Available 641.00

0.00Total Losses Available - Collectables

Capital gains from disposal of assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from disposal of assets - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from trust distributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Gains

Capital Gains Before Losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Losses and discount applied

CGT Discount applied

CGT Discount applied - Collectables
0.00

0.00

02/06/2022 12:44:21



Total OtherIndexedDiscounted Notional

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Note

Refer to Realised Gains Report for details of Disposals at a Security level

Refer to Distribution Reconciliation Report for Trust Distribution details at a Security level

Net capital gain 0.00
Net capital gain - Collectables 0.00

Net Capital Gain

Total Net Capital Gain   (11A) 0.00

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years 641.00
Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years - Collectables 0.00

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income

Total Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years (14V) 641.00

02/06/2022 12:44:21



Investment

Units Cost Proceeds Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Adjusted
Cost Base

Reduced
Cost Base

Indexed
Gains

Indexed
Cost Base

Discounted
Gains (Gross)

Other
Gains

Capital
Loss

Accounting Treatment Tax Treatment

Purchase
Contract Date

Disposal
Contract Date

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Realised Capital Gains Report

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

SHKDCOLYER - 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi

160,000.00159,231.041.00 159,231.04 0.00 0.00159,231.04 768.96 0.000.00768.9601/09/202030/06/2009

159,231.04 160,000.001.00 768.96 159,231.04 159,231.04 0.00 0.00 768.96 0.00 0.00

159,231.04 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 768.96 0.00 0.001.00 768.96 159,231.04 159,231.04

1.00 159,231.04 160,000.00 768.96 159,231.04 159,231.04 0.00 0.00 768.96 0.00 0.00

02/06/2022 12:44:14

















COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all supporting Documentation

 Has the Fund received any non-arm's length income? If so, it may be taxed at 47%

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$11.99

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

24800 Changes in Market Values of Other Assets $11.99 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

24800 - Changes in Market Values of Other Assets

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Changes in Market Values of Other Assets (24800)

Changes in Market Values of Other Assets (24800)

01/09/2020 Settlement of property 16.03 16.03 CR

30/06/2021 Write-off balance 0.27 16.30 CR

30/06/2021 Write-off residual balance 28.29 11.99 DR

16.3028.29 11.99 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

28.29

16.30

06/06/2022 14:29:41



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Interest Reconciliation Report

 Ensure all interest has been recorded from Bank Statements

 Review Statements to ensure all TFN withheld has been input

Supporting Documents
Interest Reconciliation Report Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($570.93) ($1,286.05)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 ($570.93) ($1,286.05) (55.61)%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

25000 - Interest Received

2021 Financial Year



Payment
AmountDate

Gross
Interest

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

TFN
Withheld

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Interest Reconciliation Report

Bank Accounts

CFC50155S99   Community First ***S99

31/07/2020 34.85 34.85

31/08/2020 34.62 34.62

30/09/2020 59.64 59.64

31/10/2020 60.78 60.78

30/11/2020 58.69 58.69

31/12/2020 60.50 60.50

31/01/2021 55.01 55.01

28/02/2021 40.80 40.80

31/03/2021 45.07 45.07

30/04/2021 43.51 43.51

31/05/2021 44.86 44.86

30/06/2021 32.60 32.60

570.93 570.93

570.93570.93

TOTAL 570.93 570.93

Tax Return Reconciliation

Gross Interest

Totals

570.93

Tax Return Label

11C

14:29:2506/06/2022 14:29:2506/06/2022



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Land Rates Notice with prepayment shown.png

20200825 Email to WRLegal Advising Superfund prepaid $404 of land rates in py year.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($404.00)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 ($404.00) 100%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

26500 - Other Investment Income

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Other Investment Income (26500)

Community First ***S99 (CFC50155S99)

01/09/2020 Settlement of property 404.00 404.00 CR

404.00 404.00 CR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

404.00

18/05/2022 15:43:53



5/5/22, 1:48 PM Mail - Marie Stockton - Outlook

https://outlook.live.com/mail/0/id/AQMkADAwATYwMAItZDdjYwAtOGYyNy0wMAItMDAKAEYAAAMxaXcig2iESpb2OV174QmiBwDeztCiYp62Sol… 1/1

 All      Meet Now      MS

New message Reply Delete Archive Junk  Move to  Categorize  Snooze 

Favorites

Folders

Inbox 18142

Junk Email 4

Drafts 350

Sent Items

Scheduled

Deleted Ite… 50

Archive

Notes 1

a follow up … 2

a groupon

A Stockton Be…

aa bookings

airbnb

AN 13

aNCC SSAT … 1

appendices 4

ATO work

csa app… 3

trav… 1

confirmations 2

Conversation …

early stuff AT…

jm 1

joanne

misc 8

Mitchell st 6

new stuff on h…

old enquiries

reviews

shop wangi 3

New folder

287 Watkins Rd, Wangi - banking details and Rates adjustment/prepayment

Tue 25/08/2020 4:38 PM

Hi Lara,

Thanks for your phone call yesterday.

As I mentioned in relation to the land rates adjustment on the sale, the first instalment due at the end of Septembe

has an amount payable which reflects a prepayment of $404 of the 2020/2021 financial year.

I have attached a photo of the land rates notice for your reference.

The $404 prepayment was paid solely by the superannuation fund, and not paid equally by me. This means that

when the sale proceeds are disbursed to the superannuation fund and to myself the two disbursements will not be

the same amount due to the fund's $404 prepayment of it's share of the Sept rates instalment.

Can you please pay the amounts payable from the sale of 287 Watkins Rd Wangi Wangi into the two accounts:

 

Marie Morris 

Newcastle Perm account:

BSB: 650000

Account number: 972307509

 

Colyer Enterprises Superannuation Fund

Community First Credit Union

BSB: 512170

Account number: 100172236

Thank you,

Marie Morris

Ph 0423 225 053

Get Outlook for Android

Marie Stockton   

To: Paul Roncolato

Reply Forward

wrlegal



tel:+61650000
tel:+61972307509
tel:+61512170
tel:+61100172236
tel:+61423225053
https://aka.ms/ghei36




COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation e.g. Rental Statements, Lease Statements

 Attach Rental Property Statement Report

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

2021 yr Ray White Rental & Expenses Summary.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($1,472.28) ($4,670.05)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi ($1,472.28) ($4,670.05) (68.47)%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

28000 - Property Income

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Property Income (28000)

287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi (SHKDCOLYER)

06/07/2020 CR NATIONAL INTERNET B 100.65 100.65 CR

31/07/2020 CR Barclay Real Est 259.87 360.52 CR

14/09/2020 CR Barclay Real Est 762.25 1,122.77 CR

24/09/2020 CR Barclay Real Est 24SEP20 From: Ray
White Toront Ref: Rent 287 Watkins

320.55 1,443.32 CR

25/09/2020 Management fees per rental statement 28.96 1,472.28 CR

1,472.28 1,472.28 CR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

1,472.28

02/06/2022 12:44:36



5 The Boulevarde, Toronto, NSW 2283, AUSTRALIA
Ph: 02 4959 6577 Fax:

Income & Expenditure Summary

Report shows all transactions reported on statements created within reporting period.

Ray White Toronto ABN 27 090 774 173   Generated on 1/07/2021 10:29 AM
Corp. Licence Number:  Licensee Name & Number: Paul Wrigley 1047325 Page 1 of 2

Marie Colyer                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
151 Mitchell Street

STOCKTON NSW 2295

Date 1/07/2020 to 30/06/2021 From Date: 1/07/2020
To Statement: 8 (31/03/2021)

Marie Anne Colyer (ID: 483)

Debit Credit Total

Opening Balance $207.90
Owner Contributions $0.00

Commercial Properties

Shop 287 Watkins Road, WANGI WANGI, NSW 2267

Property Income
Commercial Rent $0.00 $502.86 $502.86
Council Rates $0.00 $808.00 $808.00
Outgoings Recoverable $0.00 $581.70 $581.70
Rent - Rest Pro $0.00 $550.00 $550.00
Water Rates $0.00 $300.70 $300.70

$0.00 $2,743.26 $2,743.26
(GST Total: $0.00)

Property Expenses
Commercial Management Fee $25.15 $0.00 $25.15
   + GST $2.51 $0.00 $2.51
GST On Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
   + GST $2.75 $0.00 $2.75
Management Fees - Rest Pro $27.50 $0.00 $27.50

$57.91 $0.00 $57.91
(GST Total: $5.26)

PROPERTY BALANCE: $2,685.35
(GST Balance: -$5.26)

Ownership Expenses & Payments

Owner Expenses

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00



5 The Boulevarde, Toronto, NSW 2283, AUSTRALIA
Ph: 02 4959 6577 Fax:

Income & Expenditure Summary

Report shows all transactions reported on statements created within reporting period.

Ray White Toronto ABN 27 090 774 173   Generated on 1/07/2021 10:29 AM
Corp. Licence Number:  Licensee Name & Number: Paul Wrigley 1047325 Page 2 of 2

(GST Total: $0.00)

Owner Payments
Colyer Enterprises $1,446.62
Marie Morris $1,446.63

$2,893.25

CLOSING BALANCE: $0.00



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

SH_invoice.pdf 30100

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$620.00 $620.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30100 Accountancy Fees $620.00 $620.00 0%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

30100 - Accountancy Fees

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Accountancy Fees (30100)

Accountancy Fees (30100)

10/08/2020 TFR from 50155S99 Receipt:294042081 620.00 620.00 DR

620.00 620.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

620.00

0.00

30/05/2022 16:29:17



SUPERHELP AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
A.B.N. 60 061 126 663

TAX INVOICE

Date: 20-Aug-20 PO BOX 1906
MACQUARIE CENTRE, NSW 2113
Phone: 1 300 736 453

 
Colyer Enterprises Superannuation Fund
PO BOX 179
STOCKTON NSW 2295

 

OUR REF DATE NO.  AMOUNT

COLYK001 20/8/20 Annual Administration - Base Fee 1 $1,070.00

Total $1,070.00

GST Included in the Invoice 10.00% $97.27

Amount Received Thank You $1,070.00

BALANCE DUE $0.00
  

PARTICULARS

  



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$220.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30200 Administration Costs $220.00 100%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

30200 - Administration Costs

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

0.00

30/05/2022 16:29:17



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$259.00 $259.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00 $259.00 0%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

30400 - ATO Supervisory Levy

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

08/06/2021 BPAY: TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS 259.00 259.00 DR

259.00 259.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

259.00

0.00

18/05/2022 15:43:08



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$450.00 $450.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $450.00 $450.00 0%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

30700 - Auditor's Remuneration

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

10/08/2020 TFR from 50155S99 Receipt:294042081 450.00 450.00 DR

450.00 450.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

450.00

0.00

18/05/2022 15:43:08



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$55.00 $54.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30800 ASIC Fees $55.00 $54.00 1.85%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

30800 - ASIC Fees

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

ASIC Fees (30800)

ASIC Fees (30800)

20/05/2021 BPAY: ASIC 55.00 55.00 DR

55.00 55.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

55.00

0.00

23/05/2022 15:06:20



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of Pension Summary Report

 Ensure Member(s) have been advised of pension for coming year

 Ensure Minimum Pension has been paid for each account

Supporting Documents
Pension Summary Report Report

Capture.jpg

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$10,800.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

MORMAR00003P
(Pensions Paid) Morris, Marie Anne - Pension (Account 

Based Pension 2)
$10,800.00 100%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

41600 - Pensions Paid

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND
Pension Summary
As at 30 June 2021

Member Name : Morris, Marie Anne
Member Age : 62* (Date of Birth : Provided)

Member 
Code

Pension 
Type

Pension 
Start Date

Tax 
Free

Min / 
PF 

Minimum Maximum Gross 
Pension 
Payments

PAYG Net Pension 
Payment

Amount to 
reach Minimum

MORMAR
00002P

Account 
Based 
Pension

02/07/2020 6.28% 2.00% $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 NIL

MORMAR
00003P

Account 
Based 
Pension

02/07/2020 5.89% 2.00% $6,800.00* N/A $10,800.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 NIL

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount.

$6,800.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 $0.00

Total :
$6,800.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 $0.00

*Age as at 01/07/2020 or pension start date for new pensions.





COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Agent statements (either monthly or annual)

 Attach any other statements, notices or invoices

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$28.96 $293.29

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi $28.96 $293.29 (90.13)%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

41930 - Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees (41930)

287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi (SHKDCOLYER)

25/09/2020 Management fees per rental statement 28.96 28.96 DR

28.96 28.96 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

28.96

0.00

02/06/2022 12:44:25



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Agent statements (either monthly or annual)

 Attach any other statements, notices or invoices

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$287.04 $2,002.37

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi $287.04 $2,002.37 (85.66)%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

41960 - Property Expenses - Council Rates

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Property Expenses - Council Rates (41960)

287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi (SHKDCOLYER)

01/09/2020 Settlement of property 287.04 287.04 DR

287.04 287.04 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

287.04

0.00

18/05/2022 15:42:56



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Agent statements (either monthly or annual)

 Attach any other statements, notices or invoices

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$225.96 $1,127.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi $225.96 $1,127.00 (79.95)%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

41980 - Property Expenses - Insurance Premium

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Property Expenses - Insurance Premium (41980)

287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi (SHKDCOLYER)

30/06/2021 Expired portion of 2021 prepayment 225.96 225.96 DR

225.96 225.96 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

225.96

0.00

18/05/2022 15:42:56



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Agent statements (either monthly or annual)

 Attach any other statements, notices or invoices

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$128.90 $452.51

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi $128.90 $452.51 (71.51)%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

42150 - Property Expenses - Water Rates

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Property Expenses - Water Rates (42150)

287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi (SHKDCOLYER)

01/09/2020 Settlement of property 128.90 128.90 DR

128.90 128.90 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

128.90

0.00

18/05/2022 15:43:03



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$3,557.70 $1,571.70

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

48500 Income Tax Expense $3,557.70 $1,571.70 126.36%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

48500 - Income Tax Expense

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$25,595.62 $13,906.24

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account $25,595.62 $13,906.24 84.06%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

49000 - Profit/Loss Allocation Account

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Members Statements

Supporting Documents
Members Summary Report

Members Statements Report

TOTAL
Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance

($319,739.11) ($365,989.11) ($14,953.32) $351,789.11 $3,557.70 ($345,334.73)

Account 

Code
Description

Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance
Change

MORMAR00001A
Morris, Marie Anne - 

Accumulation (Accumulation)
($319,739.11) ($25,000.00) $0.00 $340,989.11 $3,750.00 100%

MORMAR00003P
Morris, Marie Anne - Pension 

(Account Based Pension 2)
($340,989.11) ($14,953.32) $10,800.00 ($192.30) ($345,334.73)

Ready for ReviewStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

50000 - Members

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

Members Statement

Marie Anne Morris

PO Box 179

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 11/06/1993

Service Period Start Date: 11/06/1978

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits

Total Death Benefit 0.00

Current Salary 0.00

Previous Salary 0.00

Disability Benefit 0.00

Stockton, New South Wales, 2295, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: MORMAR00001A

Account Start Date: 11/06/1993

Age: 63

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional) 25,000.00

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax 3,750.00

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2020 319,739.11

0.0030/06/2021

Internal Transfer Out 340,989.11

Last Year
305,832.87

10,000.00

0.01

5,477.93

1,500.00

71.70

319,739.11

Division 293 Tax



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts
which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Marie Anne  Morris
Director

null



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

Members Statement

Marie Anne Morris

PO Box 179

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 11/06/1993

Service Period Start Date: 11/06/1978

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Retirement Phase

Account Description: Account Based Pension

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits

Total Death Benefit 0.00

Current Salary 0.00

Previous Salary 0.00

Disability Benefit 0.00

Stockton, New South Wales, 2295, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: MORMAR00002P

Account Start Date: 02/07/2020

Age: 63

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2020

0.0030/06/2021

Internal Transfer Out

(6.28%)

Last Year

0.00

Division 293 Tax



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts
which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Marie Anne  Morris
Director

null



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

Members Statement

Marie Anne Morris

PO Box 179

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 11/06/1993

Service Period Start Date: 11/06/1978

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Retirement Phase

Account Description: Account Based Pension 2

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits 345,334.73

Total Death Benefit 345,334.73

Current Salary 0.00

Previous Salary 0.00

Disability Benefit 0.00

Stockton, New South Wales, 2295, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: MORMAR00003P

Account Start Date: 02/07/2020

Age: 63

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

345,334.73

20,325.07

325,009.66

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings 14,953.32

Internal Transfer In 340,989.11

345,334.73

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid 10,800.00

Contributions Tax

Income Tax (192.30)

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2020

345,334.7330/06/2021

Internal Transfer Out

(5.89%)

Last Year

0.00

Division 293 Tax



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts
which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Marie Anne  Morris
Director

null



Increases Decreases

Opening 
Balances

Contributions Transfers     
In

Net    
Earnings

Insurance 
Proceeds

Pensions 
Paid

Contributions 
Tax

Taxes       
Paid

Benefits 
Paid/ 

Transfers Out

Insurance 
Premiums

Member 
Expenses

Closing 
Balance

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND
Members Summary
As at 30 June 2021

Marie Anne Morris (Age: 63)

MORMAR00001A - Accumulation 
319,739.11 25,000.00 3,750.00 340,989.11

MORMAR00002P - Account Based Pension - Tax Free: 6.28%

MORMAR00003P - Account Based Pension 2 - Tax Free: 5.89%

340,989.11 14,953.32 10,800.00 (192.30) 345,334.73

319,739.11 25,000.00 340,989.11 14,953.32 10,800.00 3,750.00 (192.30) 340,989.11 345,334.73

319,739.11 25,000.00 340,989.11 14,953.32 10,800.00 3,750.00 (192.30) 340,989.11 345,334.73



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Copies of Bank Statements

 Attach copy of Bank Statement Report

 Ensure all Balances match Statement Balances at June 30

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
Bank Statement Report Report

Bank_Stats_S7.pdf CFC50155S7

Bank_Stats_S99.pdf CFC50155S99

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$349,320.72 $180,718.60

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

CFC50155S7 Community First ***S7 $452.80 $52.80 757.58%

CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 $348,867.92 $180,665.80 93.1%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

60400 - Bank Accounts

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

CFC50155S7

Community First ***S7

512170 1053723

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 11,870.00$ 52.80 $ 452.80

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 11,470.00

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 52.80

03/07/2020 TFR from 50155S99 Receipt:289198251 400.00 (347.20)

03/07/2020 NPP to MARIE COLYER teceipt:289198255 400.00 52.80

15/07/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 (347.20)

16/07/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 52.80

29/07/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 (347.20)

30/07/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 52.80

10/08/2020 TFR from 50155S99 Receipt:294042081 1,070.00 (1,017.20)

10/08/2020 TFR to 50155S7 Receipt:294042081 [NPP to
SUPERHELP Receipt :294042084]

1,070.00 52.80

12/08/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

13/08/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

26/08/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

27/08/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

09/09/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

10/09/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER No. 50152 MARIE ANNE
COLYER 50155S7 - Access account COLYER ENT P/L
ACN 051836429 DESCRIPTION

400.00 852.80

23/09/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 23SEP20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer
Ent Superannuation fortnightly 23SEP20 pension
payment

400.00 452.80

18/05/2022 15:43:48



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

24/09/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 24SEP20 IBANK PP To-
650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super

400.00 852.80

07/10/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 070CT20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer
Ent Superannuation fortnightly 070CT20 pension
payment

400.00 452.80

08/10/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 080CT20 IBANK PP To-
650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super

400.00 852.80

08/10/2020 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension
TFR FROM 50155S99 210CT20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer
Ent Superannuation fortnightly 210CT20 pension
payment

400.00 452.80

22/10/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 220CT20 IBANK PP To-
650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super 220CT20
FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension

400.00 852.80

04/11/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

05/11/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

18/11/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

19/11/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

02/12/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

03/12/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

16/12/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

18/12/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

30/12/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

31/12/2020 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

13/01/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 50155S7 - Access account
COLYER ENT P/L ACN 051836429 DESCRIPTION

400.00 452.80

14/01/2021 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

27/01/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

18/05/2022 15:43:48



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

28/01/2021 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

10/02/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 10FEB21 10FEB21 IBANK PP
Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly pension
payment

400.00 452.80

11/02/2021 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

24/02/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 24FEB21 24FEB21 IBANK PP
Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly pension
payment

400.00 452.80

25/02/2021 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 25FEB21 IBANK PP To-
650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super

400.00 852.80

10/03/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

11/03/2021 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

24/03/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

25/03/2021 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

07/04/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

08/04/2021 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

21/04/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

22/04/2021 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

05/05/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 05MAY21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer
Ent Superannuation fortnightly

400.00 452.80

06/05/2021 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 50155S7 - Access account
COLYER ENT P/L ACN 051836429 DESCRIPTION

400.00 852.80

19/05/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

20/05/2021 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

02/06/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 452.80

03/06/2021 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

16/06/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 16JUN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer
Ent Superannuation fortnightly 16JUN21

400.00 452.80

18/05/2022 15:43:48



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

pension payment

17/06/2021 NPP TO MARIE COLYER 400.00 852.80

30/06/2021 TFR FROM 50155S99 30JUN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer
Ent Superannuation fortnightly 30JUN21 pension
payment

400.00 452.80

30/06/2021 CLOSING BALANCE 452.80

11,470.00 11,870.00

18/05/2022 15:43:48



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

CFC50155S99

Community First ***S99

512170 100172236

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 181,929.53$ 180,665.80 $ 348,867.92

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 13,727.41

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 180,665.80

01/07/2020 25,000.00 205,665.80

03/07/2020 TFR to 50155S7 Receipt 289198251 400.00 205,265.80

06/07/2020 CR NATIONAL INTERNET B 100.65 205,366.45

15/07/2020 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 204,966.45

29/07/2020 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 204,566.45

31/07/2020 CR Barclay Real Est 363.82 204,930.27

31/07/2020 INTEREST CREDIT 34.85 204,965.12

10/08/2020 TFR to 50155S7 Receipt:294042081 [NPP to
SUPERHELP Receipt :294042084]

1,070.00 203,895.12

12/08/2020 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 203,495.12

26/08/2020 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 203,095.12

31/08/2020 INTEREST CREDIT 34.62 203,129.74

01/09/2020 CR PEXA 01SEP20 From: PEXA204807603008 Ref:
Settlement Funds

143,297.05 346,426.79

02/09/2020 CR MACQUARIE BANK LTD 11,280.00 357,706.79

09/09/2020 TFR TO 50155S7 09SEP20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent
Superannuation fortnightly

400.00 357,306.79

14/09/2020 CR Barclay Real Est 762.25 358,069.04

14/09/2020 CR NAB CONNECT 14SEP20 From: MARKEY GROUP
Ref: MARKEY REFUND

234.28 358,303.32

18/05/2022 15:43:48



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

23/09/2020 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 357,903.32

24/09/2020 CR Barclay Real Est 24SEP20 From: Ray White Toront
Ref: Rent 287 Watkins

320.55 358,223.87

30/09/2020 INTEREST CREDIT 59.64 358,283.51

07/10/2020 TFR TO 50155S7 070CT20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent
Superannuation fortnightly

400.00 357,883.51

07/10/2020 pension payment TFR TO 50155S7 210CT20 IBANK
PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly 210CT20
pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly
pension payment

400.00 357,483.51

31/10/2020 INTEREST CREDIT 60.78 357,544.29

04/11/2020 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 357,144.29

18/11/2020 TFR TO 50155S7 18NOV20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent
Superannuation fortnightly

400.00 356,744.29

30/11/2020 INTEREST CREDIT 58.69 356,802.98

02/12/2020 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 356,402.98

16/12/2020 TFR TO 50155S7 16DEC20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent
Superannuation fortnightly

400.00 356,002.98

30/12/2020 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 355,602.98

31/12/2020 INTEREST CREDIT 60.50 355,663.48

13/01/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 13JAN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent
Superannuation fortnightly

400.00 355,263.48

27/01/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 27JAN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent
Superannuation fortnightly

400.00 354,863.48

31/01/2021 INTEREST CREDIT COLYER ENT P/L ACN
DESCRIPTION

55.01 354,918.49

10/02/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 10FEB21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent
Superannuation fortnightly

400.00 354,518.49

24/02/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 24FEB21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent
Superannuation fortnightly

400.00 354,118.49

28/02/2021 INTEREST CREDIT 40.80 354,159.29

10/03/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 353,759.29

18/05/2022 15:43:48



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Bank Statement Report

Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $

Date
$

Debit CreditDescription

24/03/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 24MAR21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent
Superannuation fortnightly

400.00 353,359.29

31/03/2021 INTEREST CREDIT 45.07 353,404.36

07/04/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 07APR21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent
Superannuation fortnightly

400.00 353,004.36

21/04/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 352,604.36

30/04/2021 INTEREST CREDIT 43.51 352,647.87

05/05/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 352,247.87

19/05/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 351,847.87

20/05/2021 BPAY: ASIC 55.00 351,792.87

31/05/2021 INTEREST CREDIT 44.86 351,837.73

02/06/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 351,437.73

08/06/2021 BPAY: TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS 1,802.41 349,635.32

16/06/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 400.00 349,235.32

30/06/2021 TFR TO 50155S7 30JUN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent
Superannuation fortnightly

400.00 348,835.32

30/06/2021 INTEREST CREDIT 32.60 348,867.92

30/06/2021 CLOSING BALANCE 348,867.92

13,727.41 181,929.53

18/05/2022 15:43:48



5/5/22, 2:09 PM https://netbank.communityfirst.com.au/cf-ibanking/InformationLoading.aspx

https://netbank.communityfirst.com.au/cf-ibanking/InformationLoading.aspx 1/4

            COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION LTD      Printed at 02:08pm, 05 MAY 2022

            67-73 ST HILLIERS RD

            

            AUBURN NSW 2144


     Transaction BEGIN Date 01 JUL 2020              DATE JOINED   BR/AG

     Transaction END Date   30 JUN 2021               11 OCT 95      13


CLIENT No.    50152     MARIE ANNE COLYER


        50155S7 - Access account

        COLYER ENT P/L ACN 051836429


 POSTED DESCRIPTION                                         DEBIT     CREDIT        BALANCE CHQ NO.

 ------ ------------------------------------------------    -----     ------        ------- -------

01JUL20 OPENING BALANCE  ...................................................          52.80 

03JUL20 TFR from 50155S99 Receipt:289198251                           400.00         452.80 

03JUL20 IBANK Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation pension payment to                             

03JUL20 Marie                                                                              

03JUL20 NPP to MARIE COLYER Receipt:289198255              400.00                     52.80 

03JUL20 IBANK 650300 972307509 Ref-ColyerEntSuperannuation                                 

03JUL20 pension Pyt ColyerEntSuperannuation pension Pyt                                    

15JUL20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

15JUL20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

15JUL20 pension payment                                                                    

16JUL20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

16JUL20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

16JUL20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

29JUL20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

29JUL20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

29JUL20 pension payment                                                                    

30JUL20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

30JUL20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

30JUL20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

10AUG20 TFR from 50155S99 Receipt:294042081                         1,070.00       1,122.80 

10AUG20 IBANK Ref-To Pay SuperHelp for preparation of 2020                                 

10AUG20 AnnualAccounts                                                                     

10AUG20 NPP to SUPERHELP Receipt:294042084               1,070.00                     52.80 

10AUG20 AUSTRALIA PTY LTD IBANK 062099 10417929 Ref-Colyer                                 

10AUG20 Enterprises SuperHelp 2020 audit fees                                              

12AUG20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

12AUG20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

12AUG20 pension payment                                                                    

13AUG20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

13AUG20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

13AUG20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

26AUG20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

26AUG20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

26AUG20 pension payment                                                                    

27AUG20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

27AUG20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

27AUG20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

09SEP20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

09SEP20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

09SEP20 pension payment                                                                    

10SEP20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 
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CLIENT No.    50152     MARIE ANNE COLYER                             (continued)


        50155S7 - Access account

        COLYER ENT P/L ACN 051836429


 POSTED DESCRIPTION                                         DEBIT     CREDIT        BALANCE CHQ NO.

 ------ ------------------------------------------------    -----     ------        ------- -------

10SEP20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

10SEP20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

23SEP20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

23SEP20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

23SEP20 pension payment                                                                    

24SEP20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

24SEP20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

24SEP20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

07OCT20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

07OCT20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

07OCT20 pension payment                                                                    

08OCT20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

08OCT20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

08OCT20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

21OCT20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

21OCT20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

21OCT20 pension payment                                                                    

22OCT20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

22OCT20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

22OCT20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

04NOV20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

04NOV20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

04NOV20 pension payment                                                                    

05NOV20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

05NOV20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

05NOV20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

18NOV20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

18NOV20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

18NOV20 pension payment                                                                    

19NOV20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

19NOV20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

19NOV20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

02DEC20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

02DEC20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

02DEC20 pension payment                                                                    

03DEC20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

03DEC20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

03DEC20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

16DEC20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

16DEC20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

16DEC20 pension payment                                                                    

18DEC20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

18DEC20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

18DEC20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

30DEC20 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

30DEC20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

30DEC20 pension payment                                                                    

31DEC20 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

31DEC20 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

31DEC20 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

13JAN21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 
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CLIENT No.    50152     MARIE ANNE COLYER                             (continued)


        50155S7 - Access account

        COLYER ENT P/L ACN 051836429


 POSTED DESCRIPTION                                         DEBIT     CREDIT        BALANCE CHQ NO.

 ------ ------------------------------------------------    -----     ------        ------- -------

13JAN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

13JAN21 pension payment                                                                    

14JAN21 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

14JAN21 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

14JAN21 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

27JAN21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

27JAN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

27JAN21 pension payment                                                                    

28JAN21 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

28JAN21 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

28JAN21 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

10FEB21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

10FEB21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

10FEB21 pension payment                                                                    

11FEB21 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

11FEB21 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

11FEB21 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

24FEB21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

24FEB21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

24FEB21 pension payment                                                                    

25FEB21 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

25FEB21 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

25FEB21 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

10MAR21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

10MAR21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

10MAR21 pension payment                                                                    

11MAR21 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

11MAR21 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

11MAR21 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

24MAR21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

24MAR21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

24MAR21 pension payment                                                                    

25MAR21 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

25MAR21 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

25MAR21 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

07APR21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

07APR21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

07APR21 pension payment                                                                    

08APR21 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

08APR21 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

08APR21 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

21APR21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

21APR21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

21APR21 pension payment                                                                    

22APR21 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

22APR21 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

22APR21 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

05MAY21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

05MAY21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

05MAY21 pension payment                                                                    

06MAY21 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 
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CLIENT No.    50152     MARIE ANNE COLYER                             (continued)


        50155S7 - Access account

        COLYER ENT P/L ACN 051836429


 POSTED DESCRIPTION                                         DEBIT     CREDIT        BALANCE CHQ NO.

 ------ ------------------------------------------------    -----     ------        ------- -------

06MAY21 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

06MAY21 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

19MAY21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

19MAY21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

19MAY21 pension payment                                                                    

20MAY21 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

20MAY21 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

20MAY21 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

02JUN21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

02JUN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

02JUN21 pension payment                                                                    

03JUN21 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

03JUN21 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

03JUN21 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

16JUN21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

16JUN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

16JUN21 pension payment                                                                    

17JUN21 NPP TO MARIE COLYER                                400.00                     52.80 

17JUN21 IBANK PP To-650300 972307509 Ref-Colyer Ent Super                                  

17JUN21 FortnightlyPension Colyer Ent Super FortnightlyPension                             

30JUN21 TFR FROM 50155S99                                             400.00         452.80 

30JUN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

30JUN21 pension payment                                                                    

30JUN21 CLOSING BALANCE  ...................................................        $452.80 


     MRS M A COLYER

     PO BOX 179                                     Should you have any queries
     STOCKTON NSW 2295                              please ring 1300 132277

                                                    during normal office hours.
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            COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION LTD      Printed at 02:10pm, 05 MAY 2022

            67-73 ST HILLIERS RD

            

            AUBURN NSW 2144


     Transaction BEGIN Date 01 JUL 2020              DATE JOINED   BR/AG

     Transaction END Date   30 JUN 2021               11 OCT 95      13


CLIENT No.    50152     MARIE ANNE COLYER


        50155S99 - FirstBiz Online Savings

        COLYER ENT P/L ACN 051836429


 POSTED DESCRIPTION                                         DEBIT     CREDIT        BALANCE CHQ NO.

 ------ ---------------------------------------------------------     ------        ------- -------

01JUL20 OPENING BALANCE  ...................................................     180,665.80 

01JUL20 NPP From MARIE ANNE                                        25,000.00     205,665.80 

01JUL20 MORRIS Ref-Maries 2021 conc MemberContribution                                     

03JUL20 TFR to 50155S7 Receipt:289198251                   400.00                205,265.80 

03JUL20 IBANK To-COLYER ENT P/L ACN 051836429 Ref-Colyer Ent                               

03JUL20 Superannuation pension payment to Marie Colyer Ent                                 

03JUL20 Superannuation pension payment to Marie                                            

06JUL20 CR NATIONAL INTERNET B                                        100.65     205,366.45 

06JUL20 From: FIRST NATIONAL Ref: FN ALTITUDE                                              

15JUL20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                204,966.45 

15JUL20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

15JUL20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

15JUL20 pension payment                                                                    

29JUL20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                204,566.45 

29JUL20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

29JUL20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

29JUL20 pension payment                                                                    

31JUL20 CR Barclay Real Est                                           363.82     204,930.27 

31JUL20 From: Team Wriggles Pt Ref: Rent 287 Watkins                                       

31JUL20 INTEREST CREDIT                                                34.85     204,965.12 

10AUG20 TFR to 50155S7 Receipt:294042081                 1,070.00                203,895.12 

10AUG20 IBANK To-COLYER ENT P/L ACN 051836429 Ref-To Pay                                   

10AUG20 SuperHelp for preparation of 2020 AnnualAccounts To Pay                            

10AUG20 SuperHelp for preparation of 2020 AnnualAccounts                                   

12AUG20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                203,495.12 

12AUG20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

12AUG20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

12AUG20 pension payment                                                                    

26AUG20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                203,095.12 

26AUG20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

26AUG20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

26AUG20 pension payment                                                                    

31AUG20 INTEREST CREDIT                                                34.62     203,129.74 

01SEP20 CR PEXA                                                   143,297.05     346,426.79 

01SEP20 From: PEXA204807603D08 Ref: Settlement Funds                                       

02SEP20 CR MACQUARIE BANK LTD                                      11,280.00     357,706.79 

02SEP20 From: RAY WHITE TORONT Ref: Bal of Dep - 287 W                                     

09SEP20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                357,306.79 

09SEP20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

09SEP20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

09SEP20 pension payment                                                                    
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CLIENT No.    50152     MARIE ANNE COLYER                             (continued)


        50155S99 - FirstBiz Online Savings

        COLYER ENT P/L ACN 051836429


 POSTED DESCRIPTION                                         DEBIT     CREDIT        BALANCE CHQ NO.

 ------ ---------------------------------------------------------     ------        ------- -------

14SEP20 CR Barclay Real Est                                           762.25     358,069.04 

14SEP20 From: Ray White Toront Ref: Rent 287 Watkins                                       

14SEP20 CR NAB CONNECT                                                234.28     358,303.32 

14SEP20 From: MARKEY GROUP Ref: MARKEY REFUND                                              

23SEP20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                357,903.32 

23SEP20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

23SEP20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

23SEP20 pension payment                                                                    

24SEP20 CR Barclay Real Est                                           320.55     358,223.87 

24SEP20 From: Ray White Toront Ref: Rent 287 Watkins                                       

30SEP20 INTEREST CREDIT                                                59.64     358,283.51 

07OCT20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                357,883.51 

07OCT20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

07OCT20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

07OCT20 pension payment                                                                    

21OCT20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                357,483.51 

21OCT20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

21OCT20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

21OCT20 pension payment                                                                    

31OCT20 INTEREST CREDIT                                                60.78     357,544.29 

04NOV20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                357,144.29 

04NOV20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

04NOV20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

04NOV20 pension payment                                                                    

18NOV20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                356,744.29 

18NOV20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

18NOV20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

18NOV20 pension payment                                                                    

30NOV20 INTEREST CREDIT                                                58.69     356,802.98 

02DEC20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                356,402.98 

02DEC20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

02DEC20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

02DEC20 pension payment                                                                    

16DEC20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                356,002.98 

16DEC20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

16DEC20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

16DEC20 pension payment                                                                    

30DEC20 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                355,602.98 

30DEC20 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

30DEC20 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

30DEC20 pension payment                                                                    

31DEC20 INTEREST CREDIT                                                60.50     355,663.48 

13JAN21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                355,263.48 

13JAN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

13JAN21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

13JAN21 pension payment                                                                    

27JAN21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                354,863.48 

27JAN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

27JAN21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

27JAN21 pension payment                                                                    

31JAN21 INTEREST CREDIT                                                55.01     354,918.49 
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CLIENT No.    50152     MARIE ANNE COLYER                             (continued)


        50155S99 - FirstBiz Online Savings

        COLYER ENT P/L ACN 051836429


 POSTED DESCRIPTION                                         DEBIT     CREDIT        BALANCE CHQ NO.

 ------ ---------------------------------------------------------     ------        ------- -------

10FEB21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                354,518.49 

10FEB21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

10FEB21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

10FEB21 pension payment                                                                    

24FEB21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                354,118.49 

24FEB21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

24FEB21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

24FEB21 pension payment                                                                    

28FEB21 INTEREST CREDIT                                                40.80     354,159.29 

10MAR21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                353,759.29 

10MAR21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

10MAR21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

10MAR21 pension payment                                                                    

24MAR21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                353,359.29 

24MAR21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

24MAR21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

24MAR21 pension payment                                                                    

31MAR21 INTEREST CREDIT                                                45.07     353,404.36 

07APR21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                353,004.36 

07APR21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

07APR21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

07APR21 pension payment                                                                    

21APR21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                352,604.36 

21APR21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

21APR21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

21APR21 pension payment                                                                    

30APR21 INTEREST CREDIT                                                43.51     352,647.87 

05MAY21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                352,247.87 

05MAY21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

05MAY21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

05MAY21 pension payment                                                                    

19MAY21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                351,847.87 

19MAY21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

19MAY21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

19MAY21 pension payment                                                                    

20MAY21 BPAY: ASIC                                          55.00                351,792.87 

20MAY21 IBANK Ref-2290518364299 #321523015                                                 

31MAY21 INTEREST CREDIT                                                44.86     351,837.73 

02JUN21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                351,437.73 

02JUN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

02JUN21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

02JUN21 pension payment                                                                    

08JUN21 BPAY: TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS                        1,802.41                349,635.32 

08JUN21 IBANK Ref-551000994836636821 #323443037                                            

16JUN21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                349,235.32 

16JUN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

16JUN21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              

16JUN21 pension payment                                                                    

30JUN21 TFR TO 50155S7                                     400.00                348,835.32 

30JUN21 IBANK PP Ref-Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                                 

30JUN21 pension payment Colyer Ent Superannuation fortnightly                              




5/5/22, 2:11 PM https://netbank.communityfirst.com.au/cf-ibanking/InformationLoading.aspx

https://netbank.communityfirst.com.au/cf-ibanking/InformationLoading.aspx 4/4

CLIENT No.    50152     MARIE ANNE COLYER                             (continued)


        50155S99 - FirstBiz Online Savings

        COLYER ENT P/L ACN 051836429


 POSTED DESCRIPTION                                         DEBIT     CREDIT        BALANCE CHQ NO.

 ------ ---------------------------------------------------------     ------        ------- -------

30JUN21 pension payment                                                                    

30JUN21 INTEREST CREDIT                                                32.60     348,867.92 

30JUN21 CLOSING BALANCE  ...................................................    $348,867.92 


     MRS M A COLYER

     PO BOX 179                                     Should you have any queries
     STOCKTON NSW 2295                              please ring 1300 132277

                                                    during normal office hours.



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Match to Source Documentation

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$460.24

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

66000 Prepaid Expenses $460.24 100%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

66000 - Prepaid Expenses

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Prepaid Expenses (66000)

Prepaid Expenses (66000)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 460.24 DR

14/09/2020 CR NAB CONNECT 14SEP20 From:
MARKEY GROUP Ref: MARKEY REFUND

234.28 225.96 DR

30/06/2021 Expired portion of 2021 prepayment 225.96 0.00 DR

460.24 0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

460.24

18/05/2022 15:42:56



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Match to Source Documentation

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Debtors.jpg

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$132.24

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

68000 Sundry Debtors $132.24 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

68000 - Sundry Debtors

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Sundry Debtors (68000)

Sundry Debtors (68000)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 132.24 DR

31/07/2020 CR Barclay Real Est 103.95 28.29 DR

30/06/2021 Write-off residual balance 28.29 0.00 DR

132.24 0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

132.24

06/06/2022 14:29:31





COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Purchase or Sale contracts if property was purchased or disposed of during the year

 Attach copy of current certificate of title.

 Attach current building insurance policy

 Attach Declaration of Trust

 Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the Fund's investment strategy

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the SIS Act

Supporting Documents
Investment Movement Report Report

TOTAL CY Units
CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance

0.000000 1.000000 $140,000.00

Account 

Code
Description CY Units

CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance
Change

SHKDCOLYER
287 Watkins Rd, 

Wangi Wangi
0.000000 1.000000 $140,000.00 100%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

77200 - Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

2021 Financial Year



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

Investment Movement Report

Bank Accounts

Community First ***S7

452.80(11,470.00)52.80 11,870.00 452.80

Community First ***S99

348,867.92(13,727.41)180,665.80 181,929.53 348,867.92

180,718.60 193,799.53 (25,197.41) 349,320.72 349,320.72

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

SHKDCOLYER - 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi

(1.00) 5,488.96 0.00(154,511.04)153,804.00 707.041.00

153,804.00 707.04 (154,511.04) 5,488.96 0.00

(179,708.45)334,522.60 5,488.96 349,320.72 349,320.72194,506.57

18/05/2022 15:43:54



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate (if applicable)

 Attach any other Tax reconciliations

 Attach copy of Exempt Pension Reconciliation (if applicable)

 Attach copy of Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation (if applicable)

 Attach copy of Statement of Taxable Income

 Attach copy of Tax Reconciliation Report

 Confirm Transactions in ATO Portal

Supporting Documents
Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation Report

Statement of Taxable Income Report

Tax Reconciliation Report Report

Exempt Pension Reconciliation Report

ATO_Income_Tax.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($2,017.99) ($1,571.70)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable ($2,017.99) ($1,571.70) 28.4%

Ready for ReviewStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

85000 - Income Tax Payable/Refundable

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

Exempt AmountActuary/Pool %Taxable AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate

Segment - 02 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Label B

06/07/2020 28000/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 100.65

31/07/2020 28000/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 259.87

14/09/2020 28000/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 762.25

24/09/2020 28000/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 320.55

25/09/2020 28000/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 28.96

Total 1,472.28 1,472.28100.000 %

Label C

31/07/2020 25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 34.85

31/08/2020 25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 34.62

30/09/2020 25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 59.64

31/10/2020 25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 60.78

30/11/2020 25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 58.69

31/12/2020 25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 60.50

31/01/2021 25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 55.01

28/02/2021 25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 40.80

31/03/2021 25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 45.07

30/04/2021 25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 43.51

31/05/2021 25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 44.86

30/06/2021 25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 32.60

Total 570.93 570.93100.000 %

Label S



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

Exempt AmountActuary/Pool %Taxable AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate

Label S

01/09/2020 26500/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 404.00

Total 404.00 404.00100.000 %

Total Segment ECPI 2,447.21*

Total ECPI 2,446.00

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 1.21

* Total Segment ECPI does not include ECPI amounts from Label A. The total ECPI from Label A is shown separately

at the start of the report.



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Pension Non Deductible Expense Report

DeductibleExpense %AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate Non Deductible

Segment - 02 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Label H

Deemed Segregated

10/08/2020 30700 Auditor's Remuneration 450.00

Total 450.00 8.912 % 409.90 40.10

Label I

Deemed Segregated

25/09/2020 41930/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 28.96

01/09/2020 42150/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 128.90

30/06/2021 41980/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 225.96

01/09/2020 41960/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 287.04

Total 670.86 100.000 % 0.00 670.86

Label J

Deemed Segregated

10/08/2020 30100 Accountancy Fees 620.00

20/05/2021 30800 ASIC Fees 55.00

Total 675.00 8.912 % 614.85 60.15

Deemed Segregated

08/06/2021 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Pension Non Deductible Expense Report

DeductibleExpense %AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate Non Deductible

Label J

Deemed Segregated

Total 259.00 0.000 % 259.00 0.00

Label Total 873.85 60.15

Label L

Deemed Segregated

08/06/2021 85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable 1,543.41

Total 1,543.41 0.000 % 0.00 1,543.41

Total Segment Expenses 2,314.521,283.75

Total Expenses 1,283.75 2,314.52*

* General expense percentage -  8.912 %

* Investment expense percentage -  100.000 %



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Statement of Taxable Income

3,557.70CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

17,035.26

Other Non Taxable Income 16.30

Increase in MV of investments 13,804.00

Exempt current pension income 2,446.00

Realised Accounting Capital Gains 768.96

Less

$

2021

29,181.61Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 3,557.70

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 1.65

23,718.00Taxable Income or Loss

Add

SMSF non deductible expenses 770.00

Pension Payments 10,800.00

11,570.00

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE 2,248.70

Supervisory Levy 259.00

Income Tax Instalments Paid (1,568.00)

02/06/2022 14:34:43



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Reconciliation Report

B - Income - Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income

28000/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 100.6506/07/2020

28000/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 259.8731/07/2020

28000/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 762.2514/09/2020

28000/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 320.5524/09/2020

28000/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 28.9625/09/2020

1,472.00Total

0.28Ignore Cents

1,472.28Sub-Total

C - Income - Gross interest

25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 34.8531/07/2020

25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 34.6231/08/2020

25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 59.6430/09/2020

25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 60.7831/10/2020

25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 58.6930/11/2020

25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 60.5031/12/2020

25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 55.0131/01/2021

25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 40.8028/02/2021

25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 45.0731/03/2021

25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 43.5130/04/2021

25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 44.8631/05/2021

25000/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 32.6030/06/2021

570.00Total

0.93Ignore Cents

570.93Sub-Total

R2 - Assessable personal contributions

24200/MORMAR00001A (Contributions) Morris, Marie Anne -
Accumulation (Accumulation)

25,000.0001/07/2020

25,000.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

25,000.00Sub-Total

R - Assessable contributions (R1 plus R2 plus R3 less R6)

25,000.00Assessable personal contributions

25,000.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

25,000.00Sub-Total

S - Income - Other income

26500/CFC50155S99 Community First ***S99 404.0001/09/2020

404.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

404.00Sub-Total

W - GROSS INCOME (Sum of labels A to U)

02/06/2022 14:34:51



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Reconciliation Report

W - GROSS INCOME (Sum of labels A to U)

27,446.00

27,446.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

27,446.00Sub-Total

Y - Income - Exempt current pension income

2,446.00

2,446.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

2,446.00Sub-Total

V - TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME (W less Y)

25,000.00

25,000.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

25,000.00Sub-Total

H1 - Expenses - SMSF auditor fee

30700 Auditor's Remuneration 409.9010/08/2020

409.00Total

0.90Ignore Cents

409.90Sub-Total

H2 - Expenses - SMSF auditor fee non deductible

30700 Auditor's Remuneration 40.1010/08/2020

40.00Total

0.10Ignore Cents

40.10Sub-Total

I2 - Expenses - Investment expenses non deductible

41930/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 28.9625/09/2020

41960/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 287.0401/09/2020

41980/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 225.9630/06/2021

42150/SHKDCOLYER 287 Watkins Rd, Wangi Wangi 128.9001/09/2020

670.00Total

0.86Ignore Cents

670.86Sub-Total

J1 - Expenses - Management and administration expenses

30100 Accountancy Fees 564.7510/08/2020

30800 ASIC Fees 50.1020/05/2021

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.0008/06/2021

873.00Total

0.84Ignore Cents

873.84Sub-Total

J2 - Expenses - Management and administration expenses non deductible

02/06/2022 14:34:51



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Reconciliation Report

J2 - Expenses - Management and administration expenses non deductible

30100 Accountancy Fees 55.2510/08/2020

30800 ASIC Fees 4.9020/05/2021

60.00Total

0.16Ignore Cents

60.16Sub-Total

L2 - Expenses - Other amounts (Non-deductible)

85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable 1,543.4108/06/2021

1,543.00Total

0.41Ignore Cents

1,543.41Sub-Total

N - TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

1,282.00

1,282.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

1,282.00Sub-Total

Y - TOTAL NON DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

2,313.00

2,313.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

2,313.00Sub-Total

O - TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

23,718.00

23,718.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

23,718.00Sub-Total

Z - TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

3,595.00

3,595.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,595.00Sub-Total

A - Taxable income

23,718.00

23,718.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

23,718.00Sub-Total

T1 - Tax on taxable income

3,557.70

3,557.70Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,557.70Sub-Total

02/06/2022 14:34:51



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Reconciliation Report

B - Gross Tax

3,557.70

3,557.70Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,557.70Sub-Total

T2 - SUBTOTAL

3,557.70

3,557.70Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,557.70Sub-Total

T3 - SUBTOTAL 2

3,557.70

3,557.70Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,557.70Sub-Total

T5 - TAX PAYABLE

3,557.70

3,557.70Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,557.70Sub-Total

K - PAYG instalments raised

85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable 1,568.0030/06/2021

1,568.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

1,568.00Sub-Total

L - Supervisory levy

259.00

259.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

259.00Sub-Total

S - AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

2,248.70

2,248.70Total

0.00Ignore Cents

2,248.70Sub-Total

02/06/2022 14:34:51



7 results found - from 18 May 2020 to 18 May 2022 sorted by processed date ordered newest to oldest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

11 Jun 2021 1 Jul 2014 General interest

charge

$0.00

11 Jun 2021 3 Oct 2013 Credit transfer

received from

Integrated Client

Account

$28.29 $0.00

10 Jun 2021 9 Jun 2021 Payment received $1,802.41 $28.29 DR

1 Jun 2021 1 Jun 2021 General interest

charge

$1,830.70 DR

11 Aug 2020 17 May 2021 Tax return Self Man

Superfund - Income

Tax for the period

from 01 Jul 19 to 30

Jun 20

$1,830.70 $1,830.70 DR

24 Jun 2020 30 Jun 2020 Tax return Self Man

Superfund - Income

Tax for the period

from 01 Jul 18 to 30

Jun 19

$364.00 $0.00

22 Jun 2020 19 Jun 2020 Payment received $364.00 $364.00 CR

Agent SUPERHELP AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Client THE TRUSTEE FOR COLYER

ENTERPRISES

SUPERANNUATION FUND

ABN 80 087 429 737

TFN 99 483 663

Income tax 551

Date generated 18/05/2022

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00

Transactions

Print | Australian Taxation Office https://onlineservices.ato.gov.au/OnlineServices/hydro.aspx?spa=Accounts

1 of 1 18/05/2022, 10:08 am



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of PAYG Payment Summary

 Confirm Transactions in ATO Portal

Supporting Documents
ATO_PAYG.pdf

ATO_Intergrated.pdf

ATO_PAYG.pdf 86000

ATO_Intergrated.pdf 86000

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($1,568.00)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

86000 PAYG Payable ($1,568.00) 100%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

86000 - PAYG Payable

2021 Financial Year



17 results found - from 18 May 2020 to 18 May 2022 sorted by processed date ordered newest to oldest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

27 Apr 2022 28 Apr 2022 Client initiated

amended Activity

Statement for the

period ending 31 Mar

22 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $0.00

27 Apr 2022 28 Apr 2022 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 31 Mar

22

$0.00 $392.00 DR

1 Apr 2022 1 Mar 2022 General interest

charge

$392.00 DR

7 Mar 2022 28 Feb 2022 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 31 Dec

21 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $392.00 DR

2 Mar 2022 1 Mar 2022 General interest

charge

$0.00

2 Mar 2022 28 Feb 2022 Payment received $392.00 $0.00

4 Jan 2022 1 Dec 2021 General interest

charge

$392.00 DR

Agent SUPERHELP AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Client THE TRUSTEE FOR COLYER

ENTERPRISES

SUPERANNUATION FUND

ABN 80 087 429 737

TFN 99 483 663

Activity statement 001

Date generated 18/05/2022

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00

Transactions

Print | Australian Taxation Office https://onlineservices.ato.gov.au/OnlineServices/hydro.aspx?spa=Accounts

1 of 2 18/05/2022, 10:08 am



Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

2 Jan 2022 22 Nov 2021 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 30 Sep

20 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $392.00 DR

21 Dec 2021 21 Dec 2021 General interest

charge

$0.00

21 Dec 2021 20 Dec 2021 Payment received $1,568.00 $0.00

1 Dec 2021 1 Dec 2021 General interest

charge

$1,568.00 DR

28 Nov 2021 22 Nov 2021 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 31 Dec

20 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $1,568.00 DR

28 Nov 2021 22 Nov 2021 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 31 Mar

21 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $1,176.00 DR

28 Nov 2021 22 Nov 2021 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 30 Jun

21 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $784.00 DR

28 Nov 2021 22 Nov 2021 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 30 Sep

21 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $392.00 DR

11 Jun 2021 14 Dec 2019 General interest

charge

$0.00

11 Jun 2021 3 Oct 2013 Credit transferred to

Income Tax Account

$28.29 $0.00

Print | Australian Taxation Office https://onlineservices.ato.gov.au/OnlineServices/hydro.aspx?spa=Accounts

2 of 2 18/05/2022, 10:08 am



Tax Agent 72357001

Last Updated 14/05/2022

PAYG Instalments report 2021

TFN Client Name Quarter
1 ($)

Quarter
2 ($)

Quarter
3 ($)

Quarter
4 ($)

Total
Instalment

($)

99483663 THE TRUSTEE FOR
COLYER ENTERPRISES
SUPERANNUATION
FUND

392.00 392.00 392.00 392.00 1,568.00

Total No of Clients: 1

PAYG Instalments report 2021 https://onlineservices.ato.gov.au/OnlineServices/hydro.aspx?spa=Age...

1 of 1 18/05/2022, 10:09 am



Tax Agent 72357001

Last Updated 14/05/2022

PAYG Instalments report 2021

TFN Client Name Quarter
1 ($)

Quarter
2 ($)

Quarter
3 ($)

Quarter
4 ($)

Total
Instalment

($)

99483663 THE TRUSTEE FOR
COLYER ENTERPRISES
SUPERANNUATION
FUND

392.00 392.00 392.00 392.00 1,568.00

Total No of Clients: 1

PAYG Instalments report 2021 https://onlineservices.ato.gov.au/OnlineServices/hydro.aspx?spa=Age...

1 of 1 18/05/2022, 10:09 am



17 results found - from 18 May 2020 to 18 May 2022 sorted by processed date ordered newest to oldest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

27 Apr 2022 28 Apr 2022 Client initiated

amended Activity

Statement for the

period ending 31 Mar

22 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $0.00

27 Apr 2022 28 Apr 2022 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 31 Mar

22

$0.00 $392.00 DR

1 Apr 2022 1 Mar 2022 General interest

charge

$392.00 DR

7 Mar 2022 28 Feb 2022 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 31 Dec

21 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $392.00 DR

2 Mar 2022 1 Mar 2022 General interest

charge

$0.00

2 Mar 2022 28 Feb 2022 Payment received $392.00 $0.00

4 Jan 2022 1 Dec 2021 General interest

charge

$392.00 DR

Agent SUPERHELP AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Client THE TRUSTEE FOR COLYER

ENTERPRISES

SUPERANNUATION FUND

ABN 80 087 429 737

TFN 99 483 663

Activity statement 001

Date generated 18/05/2022

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00

Transactions

Print | Australian Taxation Office https://onlineservices.ato.gov.au/OnlineServices/hydro.aspx?spa=Accounts

1 of 2 18/05/2022, 10:08 am



Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

2 Jan 2022 22 Nov 2021 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 30 Sep

20 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $392.00 DR

21 Dec 2021 21 Dec 2021 General interest

charge

$0.00

21 Dec 2021 20 Dec 2021 Payment received $1,568.00 $0.00

1 Dec 2021 1 Dec 2021 General interest

charge

$1,568.00 DR

28 Nov 2021 22 Nov 2021 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 31 Dec

20 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $1,568.00 DR

28 Nov 2021 22 Nov 2021 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 31 Mar

21 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $1,176.00 DR

28 Nov 2021 22 Nov 2021 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 30 Jun

21 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $784.00 DR

28 Nov 2021 22 Nov 2021 Original Activity

Statement for the

period ending 30 Sep

21 - PAYG

Instalments

$392.00 $392.00 DR

11 Jun 2021 14 Dec 2019 General interest

charge

$0.00

11 Jun 2021 3 Oct 2013 Credit transferred to

Income Tax Account

$28.29 $0.00

Print | Australian Taxation Office https://onlineservices.ato.gov.au/OnlineServices/hydro.aspx?spa=Accounts

2 of 2 18/05/2022, 10:08 am



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation and confirmations of Liability

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($400.00) ($0.27)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

88000 Sundry Creditors ($400.00) ($0.27) 148048.15%

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

88000 - Sundry Creditors

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Sundry Creditors (88000)

Sundry Creditors (88000)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.27 CR

12/08/2020 TFR FROM 50155S99 400.00 400.27 CR

30/06/2021 Write-off balance 0.27 400.00 CR

400.000.27 400.00 CR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.27

400.00

02/06/2022 14:34:37



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of Financial Statements

 Attach copy of SMSF Annual Return

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

Ready for ReviewStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

A - Financial Statements

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach latest copy of ASIC annual company statement (if corporate trustee)

 Ensure latest copies of ATO Trustee Declarations and ATO confirmation that the fund is a regulated fund is attached

 Ensure latest copies of trustee consents, member consents and registers are attached

 Ensure latest copy of trust deed (including amendments) are attached

 Use  to ensure details are correctAustralian Business Register

 Use  to check the eligibility to receive rollovers and contributionsSuper Fund Lookup

Supporting Documents
Fund Summary Report Report

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

B - Permanent Documents

2021 Financial Year

https://abr.business.gov.au
http://superfundlookup.gov.au


COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND
Fund Summary Report
As at 30 June 2021

Fund Details
Date Formed: 11/06/1993 Period: 01/07/2020 - 30/06/2021
Tax File Number: Provided Fund Type: SMSF
ABN: 80087429737 GST Registered: No

Postal Address: Physical Address:
PO Box 179 151 Mitchell St
Stockton, New South Wales 2295 Stockton, New South Wales 2295

Members
Number of Members: 1

Name Age Member Accounts Pension Accounts Tax File Number Beneficiary Details
Morris, Marie Anne 63 3 2 Provided Not Provided

Fund Relationships

Relationship Type Contact

Accountant Superhelp Australia Pty Limited

Accountant/Bookkeeper Superhelp Australia Pty Ltd

Auditor Pinnacle Super Pty Ltd

Fund Contact Morris, Marie Anne

Tax Agent Lee, Sang-A

Trustee Colyer Enterprises Pty Ltd
Morris, Marie Anne



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of any SOAs issued during the Financial Year

 Attach copy of Investment Strategy

 Attach signed Engagement Letter

 Attach signed Trustee Representation Letter

 Attach Trustee Minutes prepared during the year

Supporting Documents
Signed_Investment Strategy_Colyer Enterprises.pdf

CompletedStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

C - Other Documents

2021 Financial Year







COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commenced during the financial year

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commuted during the financial year

 Ensure correct Transfer Balance Account Reports have been lodged with the ATO

Supporting Documents
Pension Summary Report Report

Transfer Balance Account Summary Report

Pension_Calc.pdf

TBAR_Cancellation.pdf

Signed Pension Commencement Minutes.pdf

TBAR_Lodgement.pdf

Signed Member Retirement Declaration.pdf

Signed TBAR-Marie.pdf

Ready for ReviewStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

D - Pension Documentation

2021 Financial Year



COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND
Pension Summary
As at 30 June 2021

Member Name : Morris, Marie Anne
Member Age : 62* (Date of Birth : Provided)

Member 
Code

Pension 
Type

Pension 
Start Date

Tax 
Free

Min / 
PF 

Minimum Maximum Gross 
Pension 
Payments

PAYG Net Pension 
Payment

Amount to 
reach Minimum

MORMAR
00002P

Account 
Based 
Pension

02/07/2020 6.28% 2.00% $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 NIL

MORMAR
00003P

Account 
Based 
Pension

02/07/2020 5.89% 2.00% $6,800.00* N/A $10,800.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 NIL

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount.

$6,800.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 $0.00

Total :
$6,800.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 $0.00

*Age as at 01/07/2020 or pension start date for new pensions.



Debit
Event

Date Cap LimitMember Pension Type Transaction Type Type Credit Balance Remaining Cap
Lodgment
Date

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Transfer Balance Account Summary

Marie Anne Morris
Below Cap

02/07/2020MORMAR00003P Pension Commencement SIS 340,989.11 340,989.11 1,600,000.00 1,259,010.89Account Based 28/04/2022

15:43:0818/05/2022



Date: 06 June 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Pension Requirements for Pension Member(s) for 

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

Please find attached your pension requirement(s) for the 2021-2022 financial year.  

Please ensure that the pension for the 2021-2022 income year fits within these Minimum 
and Maximum levels. Please note that any pensions that would have been commenced 
during the 2021-2022 income year are not included in the calculations.

Sincerely Yours,

Superhelp Australia Pty Ltd



Member Name
Opening

Member Code Pension Type Conversion Date Tax Free %Balance Amount *
Minimum Maximum

Amount
Min Tax Free

Payments
Min Taxable

Payments
Age (as at

01/07/2021)
Pension Start/

COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 01 July 2021

Yearly Projected Pension Calculation Report

Account Based PensionMORMAR00002P 02/07/2020 63Morris, Marie Anne 0.00 0.00 N/A 6.28 0.00 0.00

Account Based PensionMORMAR00003P 02/07/2020 63Morris, Marie Anne 345,334.73 6,910.00 N/A 5.89 407.00 6,503.00

345,334.73 6,910.00 407.00 6,503.00

6,503.00407.00345,334.73 6,910.00

*  COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount

06/06/2022 14:31:00



































5/30/22, 4:15 PM Print | Australian Taxation Office

about:blank 1/3

Agent SUPERHELP AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR COLYER

ENTERPRISES
SUPERANNUATION FUND

ABN 80 087 429 737

Transfer balance account report

Transaction ID 2410659849213

Provider

Name THE TRUSTEE FOR COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

ABN 80087429737

Supplier

Name SUPERHELP AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

ABN 60061126663

Contact name SANDRA LEE

Contact phone number 1300 736453

Event

Reporting event Superannuation income stream

Reported effective date 02/07/2020



5/30/22, 4:15 PM Print | Australian Taxation Office

about:blank 2/3

Value $340,989.11

Member

Details

Tax file number (TFN) 131512345

Title Ms

Family name MORRIS

First given name MARIE

Second given name ANNE

Date of birth 11/08/1957

Address

151 MITCHELL ST
STOCKTON NSW 2295
AUSTRALIA

Account details

Type Account based income stream

Status Account is open

Account number MORMAR00003P

Client number MORRMARI0001



5/30/22, 4:15 PM Print | Australian Taxation Office

about:blank 3/3

Privacy:
For important information about your privacy see our Privacy notice (https://www.ato.gov.au/privacy)

Is this a cancellation of a previous report? Yes

Declaration
I have prepared the statement with the information supplied by the superannuation provider / life insurance company (as applicable)

I have received a declaration made by the superannuation provider / life insurance company (as applicable) that the information provided to me for the
preparation of this statement is true and correct



I am authorised by the superannuation provider / life insurance company (as applicable) to give the information in the statement to the ATO

https://www.ato.gov.au/privacy


4/28/22, 12:42 PM Print | Australian Taxation Office

1/2

Agent SUPERHELP AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR COLYER

ENTERPRISES
SUPERANNUATION FUND

ABN 80 087 429 737

Transfer balance account report

Transaction ID 2410653721036

Provider

Name THE TRUSTEE FOR COLYER ENTERPRISES
SUPERANNUATION FUND

ABN 80087429737

Supplier

Name SUPERHELP AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

ABN 60061126663

Contact name SANDRA LEE

Contact phone number 1300 736453

Event

Reporting event Superannuation income stream

Reported effective date 02/07/2020

Value $340,989.11

Member

Details

Tax file number (TFN) 131512345

Title Ms

Family name MORRIS

First given name MARIE ANNE



4/28/22, 12:42 PM Print | Australian Taxation Office

2/2

Privacy:
For important information about your privacy see our Privacy notice
(https://www.ato.gov.au/privacy)

Date of birth 11/08/1957

Address

151 MITCHELL ST
STOCKTON NSW 2295
AUSTRALIA

Account details

Type Account based income stream

Status Account is open

Account number MORMAR00003P

Client number MORRMARI0001

Is this a cancellation of a previous report? No

Declaration
I have prepared the statement with the information supplied by the superannuation provider / life insurance
company (as applicable)



I have received a declaration made by the superannuation provider / life insurance company (as
applicable) that the information provided to me for the preparation of this statement is true and correct



I am authorised by the superannuation provider / life insurance company (as applicable) to give the
information in the statement to the ATO



https://www.ato.gov.au/privacy


COLYER ENTERPRISES SUPERANNUATION FUND

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Death Benefit Nominations (if applicable)

 Attach Life Insurance Policies (if applicable)

 Attach Reversionary Pension documentation (if applicable)

 Attach SMSF Will (if applicable)

 Review current Estate planning to ensure it matches wishes of members

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

Ready for ReviewStatusSteven LeeReviewerShelley LianPreparer

E - Estate Planning

2021 Financial Year
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